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NL FRDRAADLOZE DRUKKNOP BOUTON SANS FIL

Open de drukknop door het lipje aan de zijkant in te drukken en 
verwijder de isolatiestrip.
Druk 3 seconden op de kanaalkeuzetoets achteraan de bel. De bel 
geeft een ééntonig signaal. Deze staat klaar om een tweede signaal 
in te lezen.
Druk binnen de minuut op de drukknop. De bel zal een beltoon afspe-
len. Deze is nu geprogrammeerd op de drukknop.
Laat deze 5 minuten liggen alvorens opnieuw te gebruiken.

Om een beltoon te wijzigen gaat u zo te werk :
• Open uw drukknop zoals in stap 1A
• Druk op de “S” knop. Uw bel speelt bij elke druk een nieuwe melodie.
• U kunt kiezen tussen 8 verschillende melodiën
• De laatst gekozen melodie wordt onthouden.
TIP : 
U kunt voor meerdere drukknoppen de melodie per bel wijzigen. Ga per druk-
knop zoals hierboven te werk.

QUICK START

Open uw drukknop zoals beschreven in 1A. Verwijder de batterij met behulp 
van een schroevendraaier. Plaats een batterij van 3V (CR2032) in het batterij-
vakje en let bij de installatie op de polariteit van de  batterij.

INSTALLATIE

SPECIFICATIES
SPECIFICATIONS

INSTALLATION
Plaats de drukknop nooit op een metalen ondergrond of op een deurlijst  
Gebruik het basisplaatje als een sjabloon. Zorg er voor dat u de drukknop met 
de pijltjes omhoog installeert. Markeer en boor de gaten; stop de pluggen en 
bevestig op de muur met de meegele-verde schroeven. Klem de drukknop 
vast op de basisplaat en controleer of deze vast is geklikt.

De volledige handleiding kunt u terugvinden op www.profile.eu Une notice complète se trouve chez www.profile.eu

Appuyez 3 secondes sur la touche de sélection du canal à l’arrière du 
carillon. Le carillon émet un signal monotone. Il est prêt à mémoriser 
un second signal.
Dans un délai d’une minute, appuyez sur le bouton. Le ca-rillon joue 
alors une sonnerie. Il est maintenant programmé pour correspondre 
au bouton.
Laissez 5 minutes s’écouler avant d’utiliser à nouveau l’appareil.

Voici la procédure pour modifier une sonnerie :
• Ouvrez votre bouton comme expliqué à l’étape 1A.
• Appuyez sur la touche « S ». À chaque pression, votre carillon joue une 

nouvelle mélodie.
• La dernière mélodie choisie est enregistrée.
• Vous avez le choix entre 8 mélodies différentes.

CONSEIL : 
Si vous avez plusieurs boutons, vous pouvez modifier la mélodie par carillon. 
Pour chaque bouton, suivez la procédure décrite ci-dessus.

Ouvrez votre bouton comme expliqué à l’étape 1A. Retirez la pile à l’aide d’un 
tournevis. Insérez une pile de 3V (CR2032) dans le compartiment prévu à cet 
effet en veillant à respecter la polarité de la pile.

Ouvrez le bouton en appuyant sur la languette latérale et retirez le 
film isolant.

Ne placez jamais le bouton sur un support métallique ou sur un chambranle. 
Servez-vous de la plaque de base comme patron. Assurez-vous d’installer le 
bouton avec les flèches orientées vers le haut. Marquez et forez les trous. En-
foncez les chevilles et fixez le dispositif au mur à l’aide des vis fournies. Fixez 
le bouton sur la plaque de base et vérifiez qu’il est bien clipsé.

• Spatwaterdicht (IP44)
• 1x 3V “CR2032” celbatterij inclusief
• Met naamplaatje

• Étanche aux intempéries (IP44)
• 1 pile bouton CR2032 de 3 V comprise
• Avec plaquette

Ref. : 735009158
PAC 350
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PROGRAMMAZIONE DI PIÙ PULSANTI1

SELEZIONE DELLA MELODIA2

A

SOSTITUZIONE DELLE BATTERIE3

PULSANTE

INSTALACIÓN

Manuale completo può essere trovato alla www.profile.eu

SPECIFICHE

IT

• Tenuta stagna (IP 44)
• Una batteria a celle 3 V “CR2032” compresa
• Con targhetta per il nome

Aprire il pulsante premendo la linguetta sul lato e rimuovere la pel-
licola isolante..

Premere per 3 secondi il tasto di selezione canale dietro il campan-
ello. Il campanello emette un segnale ad un tono ad indicare che è 
pronto a leggere il secondo segnale.

Premere il campanello entro un minuto. Il campanello emetterà un 
segnale acustico ad indicare che è programmato per quel pulsante.
Lasciare trascorrere 5 minuti prima di utilizzarlo nuovamente.

Per modificare una melodia procedere come segue.
• Aprire il pulsante come indicato al punto 1A.
• Premere il tasto “S”. Ad ogni pressione il campanello emetterà una diversa 

melodia.
• L’ultima melodia selezionata verrà memorizzata.
• È possibile scegliere tra 8 diverse melodie.

CONSIGLIO : 
È possibile modificare la melodia in base al pulsante. Procedere come su 
indicato per ciascun pulsante.

Aprire il pulsante come indicato al punto 1A. Rimuovere la batteria con l’aiuto 
di un cacciavite. Inserire una batteria da 3V (CR2032) nell’apposito vano, 
facendo attenzione alla corretta polarità.

Non poggiare mai il pulsante su una superficie metallica o sugli infissi della 
porta. 
Utilizzare la placchetta come modello. Verificare di installare il pulsante con 
le freccette verso l’alto. Riportare sulla parete i punti dei fori e crearli; inserire 
i tasselli e fissarla al muro con le viti in dotazione. Incastrare il pulsante sulla 
placchetta e verificare che sia ben saldo.
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MEHRERE DRUCKKNÖPFE PROGRAMMIEREN PROGRAMMING MULTIPLE BUTTONS PROGRAMAR VARIOS BOTONES1 1 1

AUSWAHL KLINGELTON
RINGTONE CHOICE SELECCIÓN DE TONO DE TIMBRE2 2 2

A A A

BATTERIEWECHSEL REPLACING THE BATTERIES CAMBIAR LAS PILAS3 3 3

DRAHTLÖSE TÜRKNOPF WIRELESS PUCH BUTTON BOTÓN

INSTALLATION INSTALLATION

WARANTY CONDITIONS

INSTALACIÓN

Volle manuelle kann auf www.profile.eu gefunden werden Full manual can be found at www.profile.eu Manual completo se puede encontrar en www.profile.eu
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TECHNISCHE DATEN TECHNICAL SPECS

DECLARATION

ESPECIFICACIONES

UK ES

Öffnen Sie den Druckknopf, indem Sie die Lasche an der Seite ein-
drücken, und entfernen Sie den Isolierstreifen
Drücken Sie 3 Sekunden auf den Kanalauswahlknopf auf der Rück-
seite der Klingel. Die Klingel erzeugt ein eintöniges Signal. Diese ist 
nun bereit, ein zweites Signal einzulesen.
Drücken Sie innerhalb einer Minute auf den Druckknopf. Die Klingel 
erzeugt einen Klingelton. Dieser ist nun auf dem Druckknopf pro-
grammiert. Lassen Sie die Klingel 5 Minuten ruhen, bevor Sie diese 
erneut benutzen.

Wenn Sie einen Klingelton ändern möchten, gehen Sie wie folgt vor:
• Öffnen Sie Ihren Druckknopf wie in Schritt 1A
• Drücken Sie auf den Knopf „S“. Ihre Klingel spielt bei jedem erneuten 

Drücken eine neue Melodie ab.
• Die zuletzt gespielte Melodie wird gespeichert. 
• Sie haben die Auswahl zwischen 8 verschiedenen Melodien.

TIPP : 
Sie können für mehrere Druckknöpfe die Melodie pro Klingel ändern. Gehen 
Sie per Druckknopf wie oben beschrieben vor.

Öffnen Sie Ihren Druckknopf wie in 1A beschrieben. Entfernen Sie die Batterie 
mithilfe eines Schraubenziehers. Legen Sie eine Batterie von 3V (CR2032) 
in das Batteriefach ein und achten Sie darauf, dass diese  mit der richtigen 
Polarität ausgerichtet ist.

Bringen Sie den Druckknopf niemals auf einem Metalluntergrund oder auf 
einem Türrahmen an. Benutzen Sie die Grundplatte als Schablone. Achten 
Sie darauf, dass Sie den Druckknopf mit den Pfeilen nach oben installieren. 
Markieren und bohren Sie die Löcher; führen Sie die Dübel ein und befestigen 
Sie alles mit den mitgelieferten Schrauben an der Wand. Klemmen Sie den 
Druckknopf auf die Grundplatte und prüfen Sie, ob dieser eingerastet ist.

• Spritzwassergeschützt (IP44)
• 1x 3V CR2032-Knopfzellenbatterie inklusive
• Mit Namensschild

• Splash-proof (IP44)
• 1x 3V “CR2032” button cell battery included
• With nameplate

• Sellado contra salpicaduras (IP44)
• 1 pila incluida de 3V “CR2032”
• Con placa con nombre

Never install the button on a metal surface or on a door frame 
Use the base plate as a template. Make sure you install the button with the 
arrows facing upwards. Mark and drill holes; insert the plugs and attach to 
the wall using the supplied screws. Clamp the button onto the base plate and 
make sure it is clicked in place.

Open your button as described in step 1A. Remove the battery compartment 
cover using a screwdriver. Insert a 3V battery (CR2032) into the battery com-
partment and make sure to note the battery polarity when doing so.

To change a ringtone, do as follows:
• Open the button as in step 1A
• Press the “S” button. Your bell will play a new melody with each push.
• The last selected melody will be remembered.
• You can choose between 8 different melodies.

TIP : 
You can change the melody per bell for multiple buttons. Follow the instruc-
tions above per button.

Press the channel selection button at the back of the bell for 3 sec-
onds. The bell will produce a monotonous sound. It is ready to read a 
second signal.

Within a minute, push the button. The bell will play a ringtone. This is 
now programmed on the button. Leave it for 5 minutes before reusing 
it.

Access the button by pressing in the tab on the side and removing the 
insulating strip.

Abra el botón presionando la lengüeta en la parte lateral y retirando 
la cinta de aislamiento.

Pulse durante 3 segundos el botón de selección de canal que se en-
cuentra en la parte trasera del timbre. El timbre emitirá una señal de 
un tono. Esto significa que estará listo para leer una segunda señal.

Pulse el botón antes de que transcurra un minuto. El timbre emitirá 
un tono. El timbre estará programado en el botón. Espere 5 minutos 
para volver a utilizarlo.

Para modificar un tono de timbre proceda del siguiente modo:
• Abra el botón tal y como se indica en el paso 1A
• Pulse el botón “S”. El timbre emitirá con cada pulsación una nueva melodía.
• La última melodía escogida será la que quede grabada.
• Puede optar entre 8 melodías diferentes
Consejo: 
Puede modificar la melodía por timbre para varios botones. Proceda por botón 
tal y como se ha especificado arriba.

Abra el botón tal y como se indica en el paso 1A. Retire las pilas con ayuda de 
un destornillador. Coloque una pila de 3V (CR2032) en el compartimento de 
pilas prestando atención a la polaridad de la pila

Nunca coloque el botón sobre una base metálica o en un marco de una 
puerta. Utilice la placa base como plantilla. Asegúrese de instalar el botón 
con las flechas hacia arriba. Marque y taladre; introduzca los tacos y fije a la 
pared mediante los tornillos suministrados. Fije el botón en la placa base y 
asegúrese de que haga clic.

The guarantee period for the PAC-313 & PAC-315 amounts to two years and 
commences on the date of purchase. During this guarantee period Eltra nv will 
repair any defects attributable to material or production faults. Eltra nv may 
choose to either repair or replace a defective appliance.

Eltra nv is not obliged to repair or replace appliances if they have become 
defective as a result of damage, inappropriate use, or modifications or adapta-
tions made after the purchase date.

Take any defective appliance together with the original receipt back to the 
shop where the appliance was sold. Always add a note with a description of 
the problem.

Eltra nv can under no circumstances whatsoever be held responsible for 
damage of whatever nature if the appliance was not correctly installed ac-
cording to the specified installation instructions, nor for damage as a result of 
unforeseen circumstances such as natural disasters, lightning strike, etc. All 
such resulting costs are consequently at the expense of the buyer and are not 
covered by the guarantee conditions.

Eltra nv, Pachtgoedstraat 2, 9140 Temse, Belgium, hereby declares that the 
product comprising:
Transmitter: PAC-350
is in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions 
of Directive R&TTE 1999/5/EC.

The original declaration of conformity can be requested at info@eltra.be 


